
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Sauk Rapids-Rice  (1) at Little Falls  (8)
Section 6A,  Saturday, December 18, 2021

1001 SE 5th Avenue
Little Falls, Minnesota 

Arena: Exchange Arena  Time: 3:00PM - 4:43PM
Official Scorer:  Kevin Sowada  Attendance: 
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Little Falls 
Tony Couture  Coaches

 Starters
01 DJ Kicker    Sr  G
20 Collin Kray    Sr  D
22 George Moore    Sr  D
19 Hayden Johnson    Sr  F
27 Matt Filippi    Jr  F
18 Carter Oothoudt    So  F

Sauk Rapids-Rice 

 Starters
35 Cole Young    Sr  G
27 Noah Jensen    Sr  D
15 Caleb Euteneur    Jr  D
25 Jett Wheeler    So  F
05 Easton Portner    Sr  F
01 Luke Pakkala    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
03 Alec Lindberg    Sr  F
08 Joey Welinski    Fr  F
09 Garrett Lindberg    So  F
10 Isaiah Jendro    Sr  F
11 Hudson Filippi    Jr  F
12 Abram Thoma    So  F
13 Teddy Zayzay    Sr  F
14 Luke Avery    Fr  F
15 Dylan Young    Jr  F
17 Coltin Johnson    Jr  D
21 Matthew Cooper    Jr  D
26 Aaron Marod    So  D
30 Reid Schultz    Sr  G

02 Braden Kuklok    Sr  D
06 Evan Daniels    Sr  F
10 Will White    Sr  F
11 Benjamin Kulus    Jr  F
12 Cayden Christensen    Sr  F
13 Carter Peplinski    Jr  F
14 Timothy Kruger    Sr  F
17 Ethan Euteneur    Jr  F
20 Nolan Thell    Jr  D
23 Keegan Patterson    Jr  D
24 Noah MacDonald    Sr  D
26 Owen Vassar    Sr  F
33 Zander Parker    So  G
38 Gunnar Jacobson    So  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

LF

SRR

 Shots on Goal

LF

SRR

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

LF

SRR

 19 

 10 

 2 

 1 

 17 

 2 

 5 

 0 

 8 

 5 

 1 

 0 

 44 

 17 

 8 

 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

LF

SRR

 1 2:00 3 2:36  3  0  0 

 3 6:00 1 2:00  0  0  0 

LF- 01 DJ Kicker  

LF- 30 Reid Schultz  

SRR- 35 Cole Young  

SRR- 33 Zander Parker  

3 51:00 10 9 2 2 5 5  17  16

3 51:00 19 17 17 12 8 7  44  36

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  LF 10 Isaiah Jendro   16:16  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 8:50 LF ES 17 Coltin Johnson 27 Matt Filippi

LF 03 Alec Lindberg Hooking (2) 1 9:45

1 11:55 SRR ES 05 Easton Portner 20 Nolan Thell 01 Luke Pakkala

1 16:16 LF ES 10 Isaiah Jendro 21 Matthew Cooper

SRR 05 Easton Portner Slashing (2) 2 2:37

2 3:11 LF PP 27 Matt Filippi 21 Matthew Cooper 19 Hayden Johnson

2 4:39 LF ES 11 Hudson Filippi

SRR 20 Nolan Thell Cross Checking (2) 2 5:54

2 7:24 LF PP 27 Matt Filippi 18 Carter Oothoudt

2 7:35 LF ES 10 Isaiah Jendro

2 11:08 LF ES 27 Matt Filippi 20 Collin Kray

SRR 25 Jett Wheeler Slashing (2) 3 13:17

3 13:49 LF PP 17 Coltin Johnson 14 Luke Avery 21 Matthew Cooper

 End of Game


